

## ROSETTI MARINO AWARDED NEW PROJECT FROM LIVERPOOL BAY CCS LTD FOR CO2 TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE IN UK

Ravenna, 30 April 2025 – Rosetti Marino S.p.A., the parent company of the Rosetti Marino Group – a leading player in the design and construction of Offshore and Onshore plants for the Energy Sector, including Renewables, Oil & Gas and Carbon Neutrality – announces it has been awarded a new offshore EPC contract in the North Sea, valued at over €300 million.

The project has been awarded by Liverpool Bay CCS Ltd to Rosetti Marino S.p.A. and covers a full Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) scope for the delivery of four platforms to be used for carbon dioxide (CO<sub>2</sub>) storage in depleted reservoirs. The contract, destined for Liverpool Bay CCS Ltd – a company of Eni Group – will be installed in the Liverpool Bay area, off the coast of the United Kingdom.

The scope of work assigned to Rosetti Marino S.p.A. includes the design, material procurement, construction and load-out of the platforms (EPC), as well as offshore hook-up and commissioning activities at sea.

Through this initiative, Rosetti Marino S.p.A. will contribute to the implementation of one of the world's biggest large-scale CO<sub>2</sub> storage projects, supporting the decarbonisation pathway in Europe. Furthermore, the contract strengthens Rosetti Marino's positioning in the field of CO<sub>2</sub> management and treatment.

Work will commence immediately and is expected to be completed progressively between 2026 and 2028.

Oscar Guerra, Chief Executive Officer of the Ravenna-based company, commented: "With this award, Rosetti Marino reaffirms its commitment and competitiveness in the European offshore sector. The successful completion of this project will play a significant role in reducing  $CO_2$  emissions from hard-to-abate industries in the UK and across Europe."

For further information:

Issuer Rosetti Marino S.p.A. Alfonso Levote Via Trieste n. 230 - Ravenna Tel. +39 0544 878.205 investor.relations@rosetti.it Euronext Growth Advisor
Banca Finnat Euramerica S.p.A.
Angelo De Marco
Piazza del Gesù n.49-00186 Roma
Tel:+39 06 69933215
a.demarco@finnat.it